Contras! NuTDer: g?’ as- 1# ¥ [ER -7

Effartve Date Fe f- 7 E,
Tembate g 7 A Y A

o8t ke 08 e
Revanpe - :
Total HTE! . esomcampmne

Action _

Henews! By Al 1
Tem B/ PRy &4
Reviewedby_ M7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

=
Ll

Requested Board Meeting Datfe. July 1, 2014 - Addendum r?
-

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: mﬁ;
0

Background

“Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc, dba Pio Decimo “Contractor” assists in the 7,

economic development of Pima County by helping to develop a trained and productive labor force that ir:

meets employer needs. Contract amendment is fo increase funding by $4,000.00. The Youth

Opportunities Coordinator, an hourly employee, has been required to work overtime hours to fulfilt the ==

needs of the program.

Amendment Amount: $4,000.00

Contract Officer: Risé Hart, 243-6723

Payment System: AMS é
CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):__CT-CS-14-182 Amendment 01 %,
,;
73
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): fwj
To be approved by Board of Supervisors.
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:
Page 1 0f 2
e CHH - (117
% r 7 ) Z¢-7 4
LoB- ¢ y
y‘fgw’w / /%gzw!&” 77 /
¢ /)

Ve



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G.
ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: _$4.000.00
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$__N/A

FUNDING SOURCE(S):_Pima Count General Funds.

Advertised Public Hearing: -
YES X |NO

Board of Supervisors District:

1 2 3 4 5 All | XX

IMPACT:

iIF APPROVED:

With the assistance of the Contractor, Pima County will be able to provide workforce
development services to local Pima County residents.

IF DENIED:

Without the assistance of the Contractor, workforce development services provided in Pima
County may be jeopardized.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Services

CONTACT PERSON:_Rise Hart TELEPHONE NO.:__243-6723

Page 2 of 2



CONTRACT
- -
o 15 A5 [ ooy d00é pives [/ § P
PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES %?,?; - g{{, )7
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AMENDRENT ND. :
CONTRACT AMENDMENT This gr must appear on &l
iny gorrespondence ant
B tainn [EO 1
Project: Cne Stop Staff peraIming
Contractor: Catholic Community Services of
Southern Arizona, Inc, dba Pio Decimo
Administrative Office | Pio Decimo
140 W. Speedway Blvd, #230 | 848 S 7" Ave.
Tucson, Arizona 85705 Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 623-0344 (520) 838-2660
Coniract No: CT-CS8-14-182
Amendment No: 01
Funding: Pima County
Criginal Contract Term: 07/01/13 — 06/30/14 Crig. Contract Amount: $64,355.00
Term Prior Amendment: N/A Prior Amended Amount: N/A
Term This Amendment: 6/30/14 Amount This Amendment: $4,000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $68,355.00

Pima County ("County”} and Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., dba Pio
Decimo ("Contractor”), have entered into the contract described above.

Recitals

WHEREAS, one (1) FTE Youth Opportunities Coordinator (“YOC”) position has been insufficient
to meet demands for service; and

WHEREAS, the assigned YOC, an hourly employee, has been required to work overtime hours
to fulfill the needs of the program; and

WHEREAS, County has reviewed the performance and billing records of Contractor for the YOC
and finds them satisfactory and appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree 1o increase the Contract amount to
cover YOC overtime wages:

1. ARTICLE lil - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph A, shall be amended to
increase the not-to-exceed amount;

FROM: $64,355.00 TO: $68,355.00

2. EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORK, WORK STATEMENT NO. 1, Section VI — Budget is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:




VI. Budget

. Budgeted Activity | Amount Allocated ()
Salary and Fringe 55,005.00
Staff Development 300.00
Travel — local 200.00
Travel — out-of-county 200.00
Equipment and Supplies -0-
Space -0-
Communications 600.00
Other operating expenses 3,050.00

Total $59,355.00

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in
effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their duly authorized officers.

PIMA COUNTY CONTRACTOR

f ff)l;f,-{ Jopiv; ,{}”“ \:ﬁ\{f{?wa
Chair, Board of Supervisors Authotized Officer Signature

N2 v NHAR il
Date Pleasé print name

ATTEST s
Title

/ /:/i}/;:;‘;;z'/

Date’ '

Clerk, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

(e o1

Community Services, Employment
& Training Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM

/\/ M’W ROSEN

{~ Karen S, Friar, Deputy County Attomey




